

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler

Summary Organizational Development Standing Committee

Monday, June 5, 2023

4:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. ORD. 2023-170 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Resort Casino Host Community Agreement between the City of Richmond and RVA Entertainment Holdings, LLC, for the purpose of facilitating the development of a resort casino project in the city of Richmond.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney, Ms. Trammell, President Jones, Ms. Lambert, Ms. Robertson, Ms. Newbille and Vice President Nye

> Forwarded to the June 12, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

2. ORD. 2023-171

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Community Support Agreement among City of Richmond, Casino Owner, and Casino Manager between the City of Richmond, RVA Entertainment Holdings, LLC, and Richmond VA Management, LLC, for the purpose of facilitating the fulfillment of certain negotiated community benefits in connection with the development of a resort casino project in the city of Richmond.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney, Ms. Trammell, President Jones, Ms. Lambert, Ms. Robertson, Ms. Newbille and Vice President Nye

> Forwarded to the June 12, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

3. 2023-R027 To select RVA Entertainment Holdings, LLC, as the City's preferred casino gaming operator to operate a casino gaming establishment located at 2001 Walmsley Boulevard and 4700 Trenton Avenue and to provide for the requisite referendum thereon pursuant to Va. Code § 58.1-4123. (8th District)

Patrons: Mayor Stoney, Ms. Trammell, President Jones, Ms. Lambert, Ms. Robertson, Ms. Newbille and Vice President Nye

> Forwarded to the June 12, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

4. ORD. 2023-172

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Richmond Riverfront Performing Arts Venue Performance Grant Agreement between the City of Richmond, Richmond Amphitheater, LLC, and the Economic Development Authority of the City of Richmond for the purpose of developing and operating an amphitheater at 470 Tredegar Street. (6th District)

Patrons: Mayor Stoney and City Council

Forwarded to the June 12, 2023 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

5. RES. 2023-R024

To request that the Chief Administrative Officer cause the preparation of a study to identify a location in the Shockoe Bottom area of the city of Richmond for the National Slavery Museum.

Patrons: Ms. Newbille and Ms. Lambert

Continued to the July 3, 2023 Organizational Development Standing Committee meeting